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785-C6BR-BC01-00

COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS - HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

2760 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE  LEXINGTON, KY 40511

1302.00

CMR

MCW

NOV. 2013

FP1.0

FIRE PROTECTION - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

NOV. 2013

 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

FIRE PROTECTION - BASEMENT FLOOR
PLAN

 3/16" = 1'-0"
2

FIRE PROTECTION - BASEMENT FLOOR
PLAN - TUNNEL

FIRE PROTECTION - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN TAGGED NOTES

1 THE ENTIRE OULINED AREA SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A
100% "WET" TYPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. PROVIDE EXTENDED
COVERAGE, SIDEWALL, AND FREEZE PROOF HEADS AS
REQUIRED. NOTE THAT SPRINKLER MAINS ARE SHOWN FOR
COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY. SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SPRINKLER PIPING SO AS TO
NOT INTERFERE WITH HVAC, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. MAINTENANCE/SERVICE, AND ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH CLEARANCES.

2 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING TO TUNNEL. REFER TO
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - TUNNEL, THIS SHEET, FOR
CONTINUATION.

3 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING UP IN CHASE TO FIRST FLOOR.
REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN, SHEET
FP1.1, FOR CONTINUATION.

4 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING ABOVE CEILING TO FP RISER IN
ADJACENT BUILDING.
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COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS - HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

2760 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE  LEXINGTON, KY 40511

1302.00

Checker

MCW

NOV. 2013

FP1.1

FIRE PROTECTION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

NOV. 2013

 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

FIRE PROTECTION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1 THE ENTIRE OULINED AREA SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A 100% "WET" TYPE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. PROVIDE
EXTENDED COVERAGE, SIDEWALL, AND FREEZE PROOF HEADS AS
REQUIRED. NOTE THAT SPRINKLER MAINS ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION
PURPOSES ONLY. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SPRINKLER
PIPING SO AS TO NOT INTERFERE WITH HVAC, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. MAINTENANCE/SERVICE, AND ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
CLEARANCES.

2 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING UP AND DOWN. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION -
BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN, SHEET FP1.0, AND FIRE PROTECTION - SECOND
FLOOR PLAN, SHEET FP1.2, FOR CONTINUATION.

N



DN

DN

UP

D
W

DN

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

WORKROOM

C-219

CONFERENCE /
3RD SPACE

C-221

DIRECTOR OF
MEMBERSHIP
MARKETING

C-232

DIRECTOR OF
POLICY AND
RESEARCH

C-204 GRAPHIC
DESIGNER

C-241

SENIOR GRAPHIC
DESIGNER

C-237

SENIOR GRAPHIC
DESIGNER

C-238

NATIONAL
MEETING

LOGISTICS

C-236

MEMBERSHIP
ADMINISTRATOR

C-235

DESIGN
COORDINATOR

C-240

MARKETING
T.B.A.

C-234

3RD SPACE

C-233

WEB
PROGRAMER

C-227

TRANSPORTATION
POLICY ANALYST

C-211

ASSOCIATE
DIRECTOR OF

POLICY &
SPECIAL

LIBRARIES

C-212

3RD SPACE

C-214
DIRECTOR, NCIC

C-209

SENIOR ADMIN.
ASST. / DEPT.

COORDINATOR

C-205

CHASE

C-C203

ASSOCIATE
EDITOR

C-229

3RD SPACE

C-228

CORRIDOR

C-200B

CHASE

C-C202

DIRECTOR,
ENERGY &

ENVIRONMENTAL
POLICY

C-207

DATA ENTRY &
CLERICAL

ASSISTANT

C-226

3RD SPACE

C-231

3RD SPACE

C-201

DIRECTOR OF
HEALTH POLICY

C-213

SENIOR
RESEARCH
ANALYST

C-210

MANAGING
EDITOR, BOOK OF

THE STATES
(BOS)

C-208

DIRECTOR,
EDUCATION

POLICY

C-206

INTERN WORK
AREA

C-215

SMALL
CONFERENCE

C-216

MARKETING
WORKSPACE

C-239

LOBBY

C-217

CORRIDOR

C-200A

ENTRY POSITION

C-202

EDUCATION
POLICY ANALYST

C-203

MENS

C-225

WOMENS

C-224

ELEVATOR
(SECOND FLOOR)

C-EL201

STAIR B (SECOND
FLOOR)

C-S202

ASSOCIATE
DIRECTOR OF

DEVELOPMENT

C-223
STORAGE

C-222

JANITOR

C-220

COMM. CLOSET

C-218

MANAGING
EDITOR

C-230

1
1

1

1

11

1

1

3

2

F
P

F
P

FP FP

F
P

FP

F
P

6 7 8 9

E

F

G

PENTHOUSE

C-301

1

1

1

1

4

F
P

FP

FP

212 North Upper Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1001
p 859.252.6664  f 859.253.2358
www.omniarchitects.com

REVISIONS DATE

RECORD DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

A & E FILE NO

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
FINANCE  AND  ADMINISTRATION  CABINET

DEPARTMENT  FOR  FACILITIES  AND SUPPORT SERVICES
DIVISION  OF  ENGINEERING & CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

FRANKFORT,  KENTUCKY
REVIEWED

DIV. OF ENGR.

ENGR. FILE NO

DRAWING NO

AGENCY
AUTHORIZED AGENT

DIVISION OF
ENGINEERING

APPROVED FOR PROGRAM CONCEPT ONLY

APPROVED FOR PROGRAM CONCEPT ONLY

DATE

DATE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

785-C6BR-BC01-00
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2760 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE  LEXINGTON, KY 40511

1302.00

CMR

MCW

NOV. 2013

FP1.2

FIRE PROTECTION - SECOND

FLOOR/PENTHOUSE PLAN

NOV. 2013

 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

FIRE PROTECTION - SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

FIRE PROTECTION - PENTHOUSE PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION - SECOND FLOOR/PENTHOUSE PLAN

1 THE ENTIRE OULINED AREA SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A 100% "WET"
TYPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.
PROVIDE EXTENDED COVERAGE, SIDEWALL, AND FREEZE PROOF HEADS
AS REQUIRED. NOTE THAT SPRINKLER MAINS ARE SHOWN FOR
COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSTALL SPRINKLER PIPING SO AS TO NOT INTERFERE WITH HVAC,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. MAINTENANCE/SERVICE, AND
ARCHITECTURAL FINISH CLEARANCES.

2 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING DOWN TIGHT TO WALL TO FIRST FLOOR. REFER
TO FIRE PROTECTION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN, SHEET FP1.1, FOR
CONTINUATION.

3 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING UP TO PENTHOUSE. REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION - PENTHOUSE PLAN, THIS SHEET, FOR CONTINUATION.

4 FIRE PROTECTION PIPING DOWN TO SECOND FLOOR TIGHT TO
PENTHOUSE WALL. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION - SECOND FLOOR PLAN,
THIS SHEET, FOR CONTINUATION.
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785-C6BR-BC01-00

COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS - HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

2760 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE  LEXINGTON, KY 40511

1302.00

CMR

MCW

NOV. 2013

P3.0

PLUMBING NEW WORK - BASEMENT FLOOR

PLAN

NOV. 2013

 3/16" = 1'-0"
1

PLUMBING NEW WORK - BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

PLUMBING NEW WORK - BASEMENT TAGGED NOTES

1 REUSE EXISTING STORM DRAIN BASIN. REFER TO STORM SUMP DETAIL, SHEET P4.0.

2 PIPING UP TO FIRST FLOOR. REFER TO FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.

3 DOMESTIC WATER PIPING DOWN IN CHASE WITH BRANCH PIPING TO BASEMENT FLOOR FIXTURES PER THE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE.

4 SANITARY PIPING ABOVE BASEMENT CEILING. DOWN FROM FIRST FLOOR. REFER TO PLUMBING NEW WORK - FIRST FLOOR PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.

5 RECONNECT VENT PIPING TO EXISTING SANITARY SUMP, EXISTING STORM SUMP, AND EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN VENT.

6 REFER TO SITE UTILITIES PLAN, SHEET U1.0 FOR CONTINUATION.

7 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAIN PIPE AND TURN DOWN TIGHT TO WALL TO UNDER SLAB. SAWCUT AND PATCH FLOOR AS REQUIRED.

8 EXISTING SANITARY PIPING CAPPED AND ABANDONED UNDER SLAB.

9 REUSE EXISTING BASIN. REFER TO SANITARY SUMP DETAIL, SHEET P4.0.

10 PIPING UP. REFER TO PLUMBING NEW WORK - FIRST FLOOR PLAN FOR CONTINUATION, SHEET P4.0.

11 FILL LINE TO HYDRONIC SYSTEMS. REFER TO BASEMENT HYDRONIC SYSTEM FILL SCHEMATIC, SHEET M5.1.

12 REFER TO PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND DETAILS, WATER HEATER PIPING SCHEMATIC FOR CONTINUATION.

13 PROVIDE HOT WATER LINE IN CASEWORK TO DISHWASHER. SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENT. CONNECT DISHWASHER DRAIN TO AIR GAP AT SINK.

14 PROVIDE NEW CLEANOUT FOR FOUNDATION DRAIN SYSTEM.

15 COORDINATE FD LOCATION WITH FINAL ICE MAKER LOCATION, HIDDEN FROM VIEW.

16 COORDINATE PIPING INSTALLATION WITH ARCHITECT'S REFLECTIVE CIELING PLAN. INSTALL PIPING CONCEALED OVER CEILING WHERE POSSIBLE. ALL EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED IN A MANNER WHICH
ALLOWS EXPOSED PIPING TO BE PAINTED. PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPING PER ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICAL.

17 PROVIDE 1/2" CW SUPPLY TO ICE MAKER. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF-VALVE IN WALL BOX, WATER FILTER, CHECK VALVE, AND CONNECTION UNION. PIPE DRAIN LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

18 1/2" CW DOWN IN WALL TO REFRIGERATOR WALL BOX.

19 STORM SUMP PUMP CONTROL PANEL.

20 SANITARY SUMP PUMP CONTROL PANEL.

21 SANITARY PIPING EXITS BUILDING 46" AFF AT POINT INDICATED. MAINTAIN CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF EXISTING CLEANOUT.

22 COORDINATE EXISTING FOUNDATION DRAIN CLEANOUT TO MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY WITH FURRING OUT OF WALL. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

23 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO HVAC NEW WORK - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN, SHEET M3.0. TYPICAL.

24 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. TYPICAL.

25 BALANCE TO GPM INDICATED ON PLANS.

26 RECONNECT TO EXISTING FD VENT.

27 RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE TO YARD HYDRANTS.

28 PROVIDE ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMER MANIFOLD PER SPECIFICATIONS. PIPE TO ALL MECHANICAL ROOM C-016 FLOOR DRAINS.

29 PROVIDE ELECTRONIC TRAP PRIMER MANIFOLD PER SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE PIPING FROM TRAP PRIMER TO FLOOR DRAINS INDICATED BY NOTE IN  ROOMS C-009, C-006, C-007, AND C-008.

 3/16" = 1'-0"
2

PLUMBING NEW WORK - BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN - TUNNEL

N
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PLUMBING NEW WORK - FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

PLUMBING NEW WORK - FIRST FLOOR TAGGED NOTES

1 INSTALL CHECK VALVES ON THE HOT AND COLD
WATER LINES TO ALL MOP BASINS. CHECK VALVES
SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE ABOVE CEILING.

2 DOMESTIC WATER PIPING DOWN IN CHASE WITH
BRANCH PIPING TO PLUMBING FIXTURES PER THE
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE.

3 PIPING UP AND DOWN. REFER TO PLUMBING NEW
WORK - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN, SHEET P3.0, AND
PLUMBING NEW WORK - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, SHEET
P3.2 FOR CONTINUATION.

4 PIPING DOWN TO BASEMENT. REFER TO PLUMBING
NEW WORK - BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN, SHEET P3.0, FOR
CONTINUATION.

5 PIPING UP TO SECOND FLOOR. REFER TO PLUMBING
NEW WORK - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, SHEET P3.2 FOR
CONTINUATION.

6 PROVIDE HOT WATER LINE IN CASEWORK TO
DISHWASHER. SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENT. CONNECT DISHWASHER DRAIN TO AIR
GAP AT SINK.

7 COORDINATE FD LOCATION WITH FINAL ICE MAKER
LOCATION.

8 PROVIDE 1/2" CW SUPPLY TO ICE MAKER. PROVIDE
SHUT-OFF-VALVE IN WALL BOX, WATER FILTER, CHECK
VALVE, AND CONNECTION UNION. PIPE ICE MAKER TO
FLOOR DRAIN.

9 1/2" CW DOWN IN WALL TO REFRIGERATOR WALL BOX.

10 BALANCE VALVE TO GPM INDICATED ON PLAN.

11 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS. TYPICAL.

12 PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER IN CHASE PER SPEICIFCATIONS
AND PIPING TO FLOOR DRAINS IN RESTROOM 117 AND
118.
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1

PLUMBING NEW WORK - SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

PLUMBING NEW WORK - SECOND FLOOR TAGGED NOTES

1 INSTALL CHECK VALVES ON THE HOT AND COLD
WATER LINES TO ALL MOP BASINS.

2 DOMESTIC WATER PIPING DOWN IN CHASE WITH
BRANCH PIPING TO FIXTURES PER THE PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE.

3 DOMESTIC WATER PIPING DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR.
REFER TO PLUMBING NEW WORK - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR CONTINUATION.

4 PIPING UP TO PENTHOUSE. REFER TO PLUMBING NEW
WORK - PENTHOUSE PLAN, SHEET M3.3, FOR
CONTINUATION.

5 ROOF LEADER PIPING UP TO ROOF DRAIN. CONNECT
TO EXISTING DRAIN.

6 ROUTE PIPING UP IN JOIST SPACE.

7 RECONNECT TO 3" EXISTING ROOF LEADER PIPING
DOWN FROM PENTHOUSE. REFER TO PLUMBING NEW
WORK - PENTHOUSE PLAN, SHEET M3.3 FOR
CONTINUATION.

8 6" ROOF LEADER PIPING DOWN. REFER TO PLUMBING
NEW WORK - 1ST FLOOR PLAN, SHEET M3.1, FOR
CONTINUATION.

9 RECONNECT TO EXISTING VENT THRU ROOF.

10 MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE ABOVE.

11 PROVIDE HOT WATER LINE IN CASEWORK TO
DISHWASHER. SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. CONNECT DISHWASHER DRAIN
TO AIR GAP AT SINK.

12 BALANCE VALVE TO GPM INDICATED ON PLANS.

13 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS. TYPICAL.

14 PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER IN CHASE PER SPECIFICATIONS
AND PIPING TO FLOOR DRAINS IN RESTROOM 224 AND
225
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PLUMBING NEW WORK - PENTHOUSE
PLAN

PLUMBING NEW WORK - PENTHOUSE TAGGED NOTES

1 COORDINATE FLOOR DRAIN LOCATION WITH DUCTWORK
PENETRATIONS.

2 EXISTING ROOF LEADER PIPING UP TO ROOF DRAIN ABOVE.

3 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. REFER TO HVAC NEW WORK -
PENTHOUSE PLAN, SHEET M3.3. TYPICAL.

4 PIPING DOWN THRU PENTHOUSE FLOOR. REFER TO
PLUMBING NEW WORK - SECOND FLOOR PLAN, SHEET P3.2,
FOR CONTINUATION.

5 RECONNECT VENT PIPING TO EXISTING VENT THRU ROOF.

6 FILL LINE FOR HCW SYSTEM. REFER TO PENTHOUSE
HYDRONIC SYSTEM FILL SCHEMATIC, SHEET M5.1 FOR
DETAILS.

7 PROVIDE ELECTRIC TRP PRIMER PER SPECIFICATIONS.
PROVIDE PIPING TO ALL PENTHOUSE FLOOR DRAINS.
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